UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF ARKANSAS

PUBLIC NOTICE for APPOINTMENT OF NEW MAGISTRATE JUDGE

The Judicial Conference of the United States has authorized the appointment of a full-time United States Magistrate Judge for the Eastern District of Arkansas at Little Rock.

The current annual salary of the position is \$213,992.00. The term of office is eight years.

A full public notice for the United States Magistrate Judge position is posted in the office of the Clerk of the United States District Court at 600 West Capitol Avenue, Room A149, Little Rock, AR 72201-3325. This notice is also available on the Court's website at www.are.uscourts.gov.

Interested persons may contact the Clerk of the U. S. District Court for additional information and application forms. The application form is also available on the Court's website.

An original, signed application must be received in the office of the Clerk, United States District Court, 600 West Capitol Avenue, Room A149, Little Rock, AR 72201-3325 by 5:00 p.m. on 24 April 2023. Late applications will not be accepted.